PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6468150

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ACCUTHERA INC.	12/24/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AET, INC.	
Street Address:	2-7-6 KURIGI, ASAO-KU,	
City:	KAWASAKI, KANAGAWA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	215-0033	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9965976

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8605743254

Email: ifarrar@isshiki-law.com

Correspondent Name: ISSHIKI INTERNATIONAL LAW OFFICE

Address Line 1: 3-11-36 MITA, MINATO-KU

Address Line 2: MITA-NITTO DAIBIRU BLDG. 7F

Address Line 4: TOKYO, JAPAN 108-0073

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ACCUTH 10-3.0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH P. FARRAR
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph P. Farrar/
DATE SIGNED:	12/24/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT of PATENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 054745 FRAME: 0575

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Atty. Docket No.

ACCUTH 10-3.0

WHEREAS, ACCUTHERA INC. ("Assignor"), a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan, located and doing business at 2-8-22 Kurigi, Asao-ku, Kawasaki, Kanagawa, 215-0033 JAPAN, is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of U.S. Patent Number 9,965,976, issued May 8, 2018, titled MULTI-CELLULAR PHANTOM, PHANTOM CONTROL SYSTEM, AND PHANTOM CONTROL METHOD (the "Patent");

WHEREAS, AET, INC. ("Assignee"), a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan, located and doing business at 2-7-6 Kurigi, Asao-ku, Kawasaki, Kanagawa, 215-0033 JAPAN, desires to acquire rights in and to the Patent;

THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in the invention and Patent thereon to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues, or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title, and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee may lawfully request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused these presents to be signed by its duly appointed representative having full authority to convey its property.

Date: December 24, 2020

Signature:

Eili Tanabe, President and CEO

(Assignor)

PATENT REEL: 054745 FRAME: 0576

RECORDED: 12/24/2020